### 506168316 07/23/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6215053

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
AKIRA NARA	05/05/2010

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TEKTRONIX INTERNATIONAL SALES GMBH	
Street Address:	RHEINGOLDSTRASSE 50, 8212 NEUHAUSEN AM	
City:	RHEINFALL	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12434536

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

#### Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** lexy.christner@tektronix.com

Correspondent Name: TEKTRONIX, INC.

Address Line 1: 14150 SW KARL BRAUN DRIVE
Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 500, M/S 50-LAW
Address Line 4: BEAVERTON, OREGON 97077

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8385-US0
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SARAH CHRISTNER
SIGNATURE:	/Sarah Christner/
DATE SIGNED:	07/23/2020

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=8385US0\_Assignment#page1.tif source=8385US0\_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 506168316 REEL: 053292 FRAME: 0104

DOCKET NO.: 8385-US0 U.S. Seria	! No.: <u>12/434,536</u>
---------------------------------	--------------------------

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHE	REAS, I/WE <u>AKIRA NARA, residing at 2-13-12 Josuiminamicho, Kodaira, Tokyo, Japan</u>
187-0	0021,
have i	invented certain new and useful improvements inSIGNAL ANALYZER AND METHOD
FOR I	DISPLAYING FREQUENCY DOMAIN DATA
for wh	ich I/we:
[ ]	have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of even date herewith;
[ <b>X</b> ]	have filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States, No. <u>12/434,536</u> on <u>05/01/2009</u> ;
[ ] and	have filed a U.S. Provisional Application, No, on
	Tektronix International Sales GmbH (hereinafter called Assignee), a Switzerland corporation address is Rheingoldstrasse 50, 8212 Neuhausen am, Rheinfall, Switzerland desires to acquire reptire right, title and interest in and to said improvements and said application(s):

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, I/we hereby assign and transfer to Assignee my/our entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements throughout the world, and in and to said application(s), including any previously filed provisional application(s) and any continuation(s) or division(s) thereof, and any Letters Patent or other protective right(s) that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries, including the right to file in foreign countries applications for protection of said improvements claiming priority from said application(s).

I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and corresponding officials in any and all foreign countries to issue said Letters Patent(s) or protective right(s) to Assignee as the assignee of my/our entire right, title and interest therein, for the sole use and benefit of Assignee.

I/We hereby covenant that I/we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I/we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

I/We hereby agree to communicate to Assignee or its legal representatives any facts known to me/us relating to said improvements, to testify as to the same in any interference or legal proceeding concerned therewith, to execute promptly and deliver to Assignee or its legal representatives upon request any and all papers, instruments, declarations and affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce Letters Patent(s) or other protective right(s) for said improvements throughout the world, and generally to do everything necessary or desirable to vest and perfect title thereto in Assignee.

I hereby appoint the following attorney(s) and/or agent(s) to prosecute this application and to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office connected therewith:

William K. Bucher, Reg. No. 32,686; Thomas F. Lenihan, Reg. No. 32,152; Matthew D. Rabdau, Reg. No. 43,026, Michael A. Nelson, Reg. No. 59,450 at telephone no. (503) 627-5068, P.O. Box 500, Delivery Station 50-LAW, Beaverton, Oregon 97077.

Address all telephone calls to Michael A. Nelson at Telephone no. (503) 627-1785.

Address all correspondence to the address associated customer number 30078.

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

Full name of first inventor AKIRA NARA				
Inventor's signature	Akira hara	Date	05/05/2010	
Mailing Address	2-13-12 Josuiminamicho	Citizenship	JP	
City/State/Country	Kodaira, Tokyo, Japan	Postal Code	187.0021	
Residence	Same as above	_		

PATENT REEL: 053292 FRAME: 0106

RECORDED: 07/23/2020